
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3123
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2000
EXPORT OF MANGOES
SAVSHIBHAI MAKWANA

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the varieties of mangoes being exported from the country;

(b) the variety-wise quantity of mangoes exported during the last three years; and

(c) the total revenue earned therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI MURASOLI MARAN)

a) The varieties of mangoes exported from the country include: Alphanso, Kesar, Banganpalli, Dussehri, Chausa, Neelam, Totapuri, Raspuri, Suwarnarekha, etc.

b) & c) Variety-wise export statistics is not maintained. The total quantity of all varieties of mangoes exported and the foreign exchange earned therefrom during 1996-97 to 1998-99 for which details are available is given below:

 Year   Quantity (M.Ts.) Value(Rs. crores)

 1996-97   24773.5   44.88
 1997-98   42894.9   73.60
 1998-99   45407.6   79.14

 Source : APEDA, New Delhi /DGCI&S, Calcutta.
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